



Our Ref: 000976/16

Your Ref:

Address Correspondence to:

Date 31 March 2016

Dear,

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I write further to your request for information received 11/02/2016.

I note you seek access to the following information:

1. *What estimate has been made of any real-terms reductions in the income received by the force from the Home Office in the following years –*

- 2016/17
- 2017/18
- 2018/19
- 2019/20

*Please include in your response any documents setting out forward financial projections (redacted or in full).*

2. *What estimate has been made of any real-terms reductions in spending by the force in the following years -*

- 2016/17
- 2017/18
- 2018/19
- 2019/20

3. *What projections have been made of the impact on the force of any proposed reductions in the police grant formula allocation and can you outline any planned workforce reductions.*

4. *Does the force have a modernisation programme to meet the demands of further reductions in funding? Please provide full details and costings of any such programmes.*

5. *What estimate has been made of the cost to the force of (a) the apprenticeship levy and (b) the single tier pension?*

6. *Has the force spent any money obtaining ACORN 5 data from CACI limited since 14 July 2015? If so, how much?*

7. *What has been the total cost to the force to date of engaging in the Home Office consultation on reform of the police funding formula?*

Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted within Leicestershire Police to locate information relevant to your request.

**Your request for information has now been considered and the information asked for is as follows: -**

**Questions 1 and 2**

Please see attached PDF

**Question 3.6.7**

No Information held

**Question 4**

A Change Programme is underway, which may include some modernisation of Police Officer Posts. Details not yet finalised.

**Question 5**

- a. Apprenticeship Levy £0.7m
- b. Single Tier Pension £2.0m

Leicestershire Police provides you the right to ask for a re-examination of your request under its review procedure. Letters should be addressed to Information Manager, Professional Standards Department at the above address. If you decide to request such a review and having followed the Force's full process you are still dissatisfied, then you have the right to direct your comments to the Information Commissioner who will give it consideration.

Yours sincerely

Leicestershire Police in complying with their statutory duty under sections 1 and 11 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to release the enclosed information will not breach the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. However, the rights of the copyright owner of the enclosed information will continue to be protected by law.

Applications for the copyright owner's written permission to reproduce any part of the attached information should be addressed to The Information Manager, Leicestershire Police Headquarters, St. Johns, Enderby, Leicester LE19 2BX.